PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI450878

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. (F/K/A Instant Brands Holdings Inc.)	08/23/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	11th Lane Holdings LLC	
Street Address:	One Grand Central Place	
Internal Address:	Suite 2220	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10165	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 111

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D611314
Patent Number:	D630466
Patent Number:	D632135
Patent Number:	D631703
Patent Number:	D631296
Patent Number:	D609979
Patent Number:	D673808
Patent Number:	D673807
Patent Number:	D618494
Patent Number:	D618491
Patent Number:	D618495
Patent Number:	D717585
Patent Number:	D717100
Patent Number:	D717584
Patent Number:	D609988
Patent Number:	D646935
Patent Number:	D639616
Patent Number:	D639614
Patent Number:	D639615

PATENT REEL: 068790 FRAME: 0482

508725753

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D661181
Patent Number:	D648621
Patent Number:	D734990
Patent Number:	D745325
Patent Number:	D732896
Patent Number:	D689335
Patent Number:	D688917
Patent Number:	D747150
Patent Number:	D685612
Patent Number:	D611305
Patent Number:	D633339
Patent Number:	D609530
Patent Number:	D798675
Patent Number:	D633345
Patent Number:	D700800
Patent Number:	D675057
Patent Number:	D632563
Patent Number:	D619892
Patent Number:	D700799
Patent Number:	D692271
Patent Number:	D677117
Patent Number:	D677116
Patent Number:	D641266
Patent Number:	D641265
Patent Number:	D620817
Patent Number:	D611310
Patent Number:	D612694
Patent Number:	D611313
Patent Number:	D743213
Patent Number:	D612664
Patent Number:	D612663
Patent Number:	D622557
Patent Number:	D776491
Patent Number:	D694578
Patent Number:	D716611
Patent Number:	D611312
Patent Number:	D950327
Patent Number:	D943360

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D941097
Patent Number:	D995229
Patent Number:	D999024
Patent Number:	D969555
Patent Number:	8376181
Patent Number:	8899443
Patent Number:	8534492
Patent Number:	9132559
Patent Number:	7575127
Patent Number:	7784638
Patent Number:	7303100
Patent Number:	9770126
Patent Number:	9108776
Patent Number:	9758684
Patent Number:	9217090
Patent Number:	7887904
Patent Number:	9643757
Patent Number:	9187223
Patent Number:	8733550
Patent Number:	10106296
Patent Number:	10160126
Patent Number:	10363672
Patent Number:	8272588
Patent Number:	9579680
Patent Number:	9414707
Patent Number:	9850042
Patent Number:	11759035
Application Number:	29855839
Application Number:	17899384
Application Number:	17899408
Application Number:	29851589
Application Number:	29851586
Application Number:	29851579
Application Number:	29851577
Application Number:	29851573
Application Number:	29851470
Application Number:	29850481
Application Number:	17891478

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29860941
Application Number:	29860939
Application Number:	29860943
Application Number:	29860955
Application Number:	29860961
Application Number:	29860965
Application Number:	29860967
Application Number:	18058592
Application Number:	18058574
Application Number:	29923005
Application Number:	29923029
Application Number:	17715679
Application Number:	17951353
Application Number:	17853508
Patent Number:	10383468
Patent Number:	9663276

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6507393900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6507393939

Email: ianton@jonesday.com,jbereznak@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY
Address Line 1: 250 Vesey Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10281-1047

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	875143-000051
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Bereznak
SIGNATURE:	John Bereznak
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2024

Total Attachments: 8

source=036. AH_CB - Subordinated Note - Second Lien Patent Security Agreement (Corelle Brands Holdings Inc.)#page1.tiff

source=036. AH_CB - Subordinated Note - Second Lien Patent Security Agreement (Corelle Brands Holdings Inc.)#page2.tiff

source=036. AH_CB - Subordinated Note - Second Lien Patent Security Agreement (Corelle Brands Holdings Inc.)#page3.tiff

source=036. AH_CB - Subordinated Note - Second Lien Patent Security Agreement (Corelle Brands Holdings Inc.)#page4.tiff

source=036. AH_CB - Subordinated Note - Second Lien Patent Security Agreement (Corelle Brands Holdings Inc.)#page5.tiff

source=036. AH_CB - Subordinated Note - Second Lien Patent Security Agreement (Corelle Brands Holdings

Inc.)#page6.tiff

source=036. AH_CB - Subordinated Note - Second Lien Patent Security Agreement (Corelle Brands Holdings Inc.)#page7.tiff

source=036. AH_CB - Subordinated Note - Second Lien Patent Security Agreement (Corelle Brands Holdings Inc.)#page8.tiff

Second Lien U.S. Patent Security Agreement

Second Lien U.S. Patent Security Agreement, dated as of August 23, 2024 (this "<u>Patent Security Agreement</u>"), by Corelle Brands Holdings Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), in favor of 11th Lane Holdings LLC, in its capacity as Administrative Agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>").

WITNESSETH:

Whereas, the Grantor is a party to a Second Lien U.S. Security Agreement dated as of August 23, 2024 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Administrative Agent pursuant to which the Grantor is required to execute and deliver this Patent Security Agreement.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Administrative Agent and the Lenders to extend credit under the Note the Grantor hereby agrees with the Administrative Agent as follows:

Section 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement.

Section 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest in Patent Collateral</u>. The Grantor hereby pledges and grants to the Administrative Agent, for its own benefit and for the benefit of the Lenders, as collateral security for the payment and performance when due of all Secured Obligations, a Second Priority security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all the following Collateral of the Grantor (collectively, the "<u>Patent Collateral</u>"):

- (a) Patents of the Grantor listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto, together with any and all (i) inventions, designs and improvements described or claimed therein, (ii) reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof, (iii) income, fees, royalties, damages, claims and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable thereunder and with respect thereto including, without limitation, damages and payments for past, present or future infringements, dilutions, misappropriations or violations thereof, (iv) rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and (v) rights to sue for past, present or future infringements, misappropriations or violations thereof; and
 - (b) all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing (other than Excluded Assets).

Security Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Patent Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest in the Patent Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Patent Security Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control unless the Administrative Agent shall otherwise determine.

Section 4. <u>Termination</u>. On the Termination Date or as otherwise set forth in <u>Section 11.5</u> of the Security Agreement, the Administrative Agent shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantor an instrument in writing in recordable form releasing the collateral pledge, grant, assignment, lien and security interest in the Patent Collateral under this Patent Security Agreement.

Section 5. Counterparts; Electronic Signatures. This Patent Security Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Delivery by facsimile or other electronic communication of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Patent Security Agreement shall be effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart of this Patent Security Agreement. The words "execution," "signed," "signature," and words of like import in this Patent Security Agreement or in any amendment, supplement or other modification hereof shall be deemed to include electronic signatures or the keeping of records in electronic form, each of which shall be of the same legal effect, validity or enforceability as a manually executed signature or the use of a paper-based recordkeeping system, as the case may be, to the extent and as provided for in any applicable law, including the Federal Electronic Signatures in Global and National Commerce Act, the New York State Electronic Signatures and Records Act, or any other similar state laws based on the Uniform Electronic Transactions Act.

Section 6. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Patent Security Agreement and the transactions contemplated hereby, and all disputes between the parties under or relating to this Patent Security Agreement or the facts or circumstances leading to its execution, whether in contract, tort or otherwise, shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws (including statutes of limitation) of the State of New York.

Section 7. <u>Subordination</u>. This agreement and the rights and obligations evidenced hereby are subordinate in the manner and to the extent set forth in that certain Subordination and Intercreditor Agreement (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Subordination Agreement</u>") dated as of August 23, 2024, by and among 11th Lane Holdings LLC, as Subordinated Agent for the Subordinated Lenders (as defined therein), MidCap Funding IV Trust, as Senior Agent for the Senior Lenders (as defined therein) party to the Senior Loan Agreement defined therein, Universal Tabletop, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. (f/k/a Instant Brands Holdings Inc.), a Delaware corporation, Anchor Hocking Canada, Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the Province of New Brunswick, Corelle Brands ULC (f/k/a Instant Brands Inc.), an unlimited liability company incorporated under the laws of the Province of British Columbia, EveryWare II, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and each other "Company" party thereto from time to time, to the "Senior Debt" and the "Senior Debt Documents" (as such terms are defined therein) and the liens and security interests securing same; and each holder of this instrument, by its acceptance hereof, irrevocably agrees to be bound by the provisions of the Subordination Agreement.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Second Lien U.S. Patent Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

Very truly yours,

CORELLE BRANDS HOLDINGS INC., the Grantor

Bv:

Name: Jamie P. Keller

Title: Chief Financial Officer,

Secretary and Treasurer

Accepted and Agreed:

11TH LANE HOLDINGS LLC, as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Quinn Morgan

Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature page to the Second Lien Patent Security Agreement – Corelle Brands Holdings Inc.]

SCHEDULE I

to

US PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT ISSUED US PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

U.S. Issued Patents:

NO.	OWNER	PATENT	ISSUE DATE	NAME
Cornelle Brands Holdings Inc. D63146 July 101 Baker				
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D63103 L71/2011 Baker Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D631703 2/1/2011 Casserole dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D631703 2/1/2011 Casserole dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D651296 1/25/2011 Casserole dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D60979 2/16/2010 Container Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. 8376181 2/19/2013 Container assembly with flexible id seal and releasing arrangement Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. 889443 12/2/2014 Container lid Container sassembly with flexible seal Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D673807 18/2013 Container lid Container lid Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D673807 18/2013 Container lid Container lid Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D618494 6/39/2010 Cooking vessel Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D618495 6/29/2010 Cooking vessel Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D717584 11/11/2014 Cookware vessel Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D717584 11/11/2014				
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D632135 2x8/2011 Bowl Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D631296 1/25/2011 Casserole dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. 9653276 3/30/2017 Compressible seal member for container Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D69979 216/2010 Container Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. B7578181 2719/2013 Container assembly with flexible lid seal and releasing arrangement Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D673808 18/2013 Container assembly with flexible lid seal and releasing arrangement Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D673807 18/2013 Container lid Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D673807 18/2013 Container lid Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D618494 679/2010 Cooking vessel Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D618491 629/2010 Cooking vessel Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D618495 629/2010 Cooking vessel Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D717708 17/1844 Cookware vessel Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D717100 11/11/2014 Cookware vessel		_		
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D631703 21/2011 Casserole dish				
Corcelle Brands Holdings Inc. 0631296 1252/2011 Casserole dish				
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D669979 2/16/2010 Compressible seal member for container Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D609979 2/16/2010 Container Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. 8876181 2/19/2013 Container assembly with flexible lid seal and releasing arrangement Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. 0673808 1/8/2013 Container id Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. 0673807 1/8/2013 Container lid Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. 0673807 1/8/2013 Container with air-tight lid Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. 0618494 629/2010 Cooking vessel Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. 0618491 629/2010 Cooking vessel Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. 0717585 11/18/2014 Cookware vessel Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. 0717585 11/18/2014 Cookware vessel Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. 0717584 11/18/2014 Cookware vessel Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. 0769988 2716/2010 Cookware vessel Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. 0769988 10/18/2011 Cutlery block C				
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D609979 216/2010 Container Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. 8376181 2/19/2013 Container assembly with flexible lid seal and releasing arrangement Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D673808 1.8/2013 Container assembly with flexible lead of corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D673808 1.8/2013 Container lid Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D673807 1.8/2013 Container with air-tight lid Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D618494 6/29/2010 Cooking vessel Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D618491 6/29/2010 Cooking vessel Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D618495 6/29/2010 Cooking vessel Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D618495 6/29/2010 Cookware vessel Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D717100 11/12/014 Cookware vessel Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D646935 11/18/2014 Cookware vessel Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D646935 10/18/2011 Cutlery block Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D639616 6/14/2011 Cutlery handle Corelle Brands Holdings Inc.				
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc.				
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D673808 1/8/2013 Container assembly with flexible seal				
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D673807 1/8/2013 Container lid Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. B673807 1/8/2013 Container lid Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D618494 6/29/2010 Cooking vessel Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D618491 6/29/2010 Cooking vessel Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D618491 6/29/2010 Cooking vessel Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D618495 6/29/2010 Cooking vessel Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D717100 11/18/2014 Cookware vessel Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D717584 11/18/2014 Cookware vessel Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D646935 10/18/2011 Cutlery block Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D639616 6/14/2011 Cutlery block Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D639614 6/14/2011 Cutlery handle Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D639615 6/14/2011 Cutlery handle Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D66181 6/5/2012 Cutlery sheath Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D648621 11/15/2011	Corelle Brands Holdings Inc.	83/6181	2/19/2013	
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D673807 1/8/2013 Container lid Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D618494 9/17/2013 Container with air-tight lid Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D618491 6/29/2010 Cooking vessel Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D618491 6/29/2010 Cooking vessel Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D717585 11/18/2014 Cookware vessel Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D717100 11/11/2014 Cookware vessel Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D69988 2/16/2010 Cookware vessel Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D69988 2/16/2010 Cookware vessel Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D639016 6/14/2011 Cutlery block Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D639016 6/14/2011 Cutlery handle Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D639614 6/14/2011 Cutlery handle Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D639615 6/14/2011 Cutlery having improved gripping ergonomics Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D661181 6/5/2012 Cutlery having improved gripping ergonomics Corelle Brands	Corelle Brands Holdings Inc.	8899443	12/2/2014	Container assembly with flexible seal
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. 8534492 9/17/2013 Container with air-tight lid Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D618494 6/29/2010 Cooking vessel Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D618495 6/29/2010 Cooking vessel Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D618495 6/29/2010 Cooking vessel Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D717585 11/18/2014 Cookware vessel Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D717584 11/18/2014 Cookware vessel Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D669988 21/6/2010 Corkscrew Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D649035 10/18/2011 Cutlery block Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D639614 6/14/2011 Cutlery handle Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D639615 6/14/2011 Cutlery handle Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D63181 6/52/012 Cutlery handle Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D661181 6/52/012 Cutlery handle Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D648621 11/15/2011 Cutlery sheath Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D745325 12/1	Corelle Brands Holdings Inc.	D673808	1/8/2013	Container lid
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. 8534492 9/17/2013 Container with air-tight lid Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D618494 6/29/2010 Cooking vessel Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D618495 6/29/2010 Cooking vessel Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D618495 6/29/2010 Cooking vessel Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D717585 11/18/2014 Cookware vessel Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D717584 11/18/2014 Cookware vessel Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D669988 21/6/2010 Corkscrew Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D649035 10/18/2011 Cutlery block Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D639614 6/14/2011 Cutlery handle Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D639615 6/14/2011 Cutlery handle Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D63181 6/52/012 Cutlery handle Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D661181 6/52/012 Cutlery handle Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D648621 11/15/2011 Cutlery sheath Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D745325 12/1		D673807		Container lid
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D618491 6/29/2010 Cooking vessel Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D618495 6/29/2010 Cooking vessel Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D717585 11/18/2014 Cookware vessel Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D717100 11/11/2014 Cookware vessel Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D717584 11/18/2014 Cookware vessel Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D609988 2/16/2010 Corkscrew Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D649935 10/18/2011 Cutlery block Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D639616 6/14/2011 Cutlery handle Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D639615 6/14/2011 Cutlery handle Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D639615 6/14/2011 Cutlery having improved gripping ergonomics Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D648621 11/15/2011 Cutlery having improved gripping ergonomics Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D648621 11/15/2011 Cutlery having improved gripping ergonomics Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D648621 11/15/2011 Cutlery sheath	Corelle Brands Holdings Inc.	8534492	9/17/2013	Container with air-tight lid
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D618495 6/29/2010 Cooking vessel Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D717585 11/18/2014 Cookware vessel Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D717584 11/18/2014 Cookware vessel Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D609988 2/16/2010 Corkscrew Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D646935 10/18/2011 Cutlery block Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D639616 6/14/2011 Cutlery handle Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D639614 6/14/2011 Cutlery handle Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D639615 6/14/2011 Cutlery handle Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D639615 6/14/2011 Cutlery handle Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D661181 6/5/2012 Cutlery having improved gripping ergonomics Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D648621 11/15/2011 Cutlery sheath Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D734990 7/28/2015 Dinnerware with surface ornamentation Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D745252 12/15/2015 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. <t< td=""><td>Corelle Brands Holdings Inc.</td><td>D618494</td><td>6/29/2010</td><td>Cooking vessel</td></t<>	Corelle Brands Holdings Inc.	D618494	6/29/2010	Cooking vessel
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D618495 6/29/2010 Cooking vessel Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D717585 11/18/2014 Cookware vessel Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D717584 11/18/2014 Cookware vessel Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D609988 2/16/2010 Corkscrew Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D646935 10/18/2011 Cutlery block Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D639616 6/14/2011 Cutlery handle Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D639614 6/14/2011 Cutlery handle Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D639615 6/14/2011 Cutlery handle Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D639615 6/14/2011 Cutlery handle Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D661181 6/5/2012 Cutlery sheath Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D648621 11/15/2011 Cutlery sheath Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D734990 7/28/2015 Dinnerware with surface ornamentation Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D745252 12/15/2015 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D689335 9/	Corelle Brands Holdings Inc.	D618491	6/29/2010	Cooking vessel
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D717100 11/11/2014 Cookware vessel Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D609988 2/16/2010 Corkerew Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D669988 2/16/2010 Corkerew Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D639616 6/14/2011 Cutlery block Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D639616 6/14/2011 Cutlery handle Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D639615 6/14/2011 Cutlery handle Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D639615 6/14/2011 Cutlery handle Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D639615 6/14/2011 Cutlery handle Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D661181 6/5/2012 Cutlery having improved gripping ergonomics Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D648621 11/15/2011 Cutlery sheath Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D734990 7/28/2015 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D745325 12/15/2015 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D689335 9/10/2013 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D688612 7/9/2013		D618495	6/29/2010	
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D717100 11/11/2014 Cookware vessel Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D609988 2/16/2010 Corkerew Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D669988 2/16/2010 Corkerew Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D639616 6/14/2011 Cutlery block Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D639616 6/14/2011 Cutlery handle Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D639615 6/14/2011 Cutlery handle Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D639615 6/14/2011 Cutlery handle Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D639615 6/14/2011 Cutlery handle Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D661181 6/5/2012 Cutlery having improved gripping ergonomics Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D648621 11/15/2011 Cutlery sheath Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D734990 7/28/2015 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D745325 12/15/2015 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D689335 9/10/2013 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D688612 7/9/2013	Corelle Brands Holdings Inc.	D717585	11/18/2014	Cookware vessel
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D717584 11/18/2014 Cookware vessel Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D609988 2/16/2010 Corkscrew Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D646935 10/18/2011 Cutlery block Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D639616 6/14/2011 Cutlery handle Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D639615 6/14/2011 Cutlery handle Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D639615 6/14/2011 Cutlery handle Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D661181 6/5/2012 Cutlery having improved gripping ergonomics Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D661181 6/5/2012 Cutlery sheath Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D648621 11/15/2011 Cutlery sheath Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D734990 7/28/2015 Dinnerware with surface ornamentation Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D732896 6/30/2015 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D689335 9/10/2013 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D688917 9/3/2013 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D633339 <t< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></t<>				
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D609988 2/16/2010 Corkserew Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D646935 10/18/2011 Cutlery block Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D639614 6/14/2011 Cutlery handle Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D639615 6/14/2011 Cutlery handle Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D639615 6/14/2011 Cutlery handle Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D639615 6/14/2011 Cutlery handle Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D661181 6/5/2012 Cutlery having improved gripping ergonomics Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D648621 11/15/2011 Cutlery sheath Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D734990 7/28/2015 Dinnerware with surface ornamentation Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D734592 12/15/2015 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D732896 6/30/2015 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D689335 9/10/2013 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D747150 1/12/2016 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D685612 7/9/201				Cookware vessel
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D646935 10/18/2011 Cutlery block Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D639616 6/14/2011 Cutlery handle Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D639615 6/14/2011 Cutlery handle Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D639615 6/14/2011 Cutlery handle Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D639615 6/14/2011 Cutlery handle Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D64181 6/5/2012 Cutlery sheath Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D648621 11/15/2011 Cutlery sheath Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D734990 7/28/2015 Dinnerware with surface ornamentation Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D745325 12/15/2015 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D689335 9/10/2013 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D688917 9/3/2013 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D688612 7/9/2013 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D683612 7/9/2013 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D69530 3/9/2010 Glass casserole	Corelle Brands Holdings Inc.			Corkscrew
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D639614 6/14/2011 Cutlery handle Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D639615 6/14/2011 Cutlery handle Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D639615 6/14/2011 Cutlery handle Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D132559 9/15/2015 Cutlery having improved gripping ergonomics Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D661181 6/5/2012 Cutlery sheath Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D648621 11/15/2011 Cutlery sheath Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D734990 7/28/2015 Dinsh Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D745325 12/15/2015 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D732896 6/30/2015 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D689335 9/10/2013 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D688917 9/3/2013 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D688512 7/9/2013 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D633339 3/1/2011 Glass baking dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D633339 3/1/2011 Glassware with sil				
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D639614 6/14/2011 Cutlery handle Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D639615 6/14/2011 Cutlery having improved gripping ergonomics Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D661181 6/5/2012 Cutlery having improved gripping ergonomics Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D648621 11/15/2011 Cutlery sheath Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D734990 7/28/2015 Dinnerware with surface ornamentation Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D734990 7/28/2015 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D745325 12/15/2015 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D732896 6/30/2015 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D689335 9/10/2013 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D688917 9/3/2013 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D685612 7/9/2013 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D61305 3/9/2010 Glass baking dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D699330 2/9/2010 Glass casserole Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. 7575127		D639616	6/14/2011	
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D639615 6/14/2011 Cutlery handle Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. 9132559 9/15/2015 Cutlery having improved gripping ergonomics Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D661181 6/5/2012 Cutlery sheath Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D648621 11/15/2011 Cutlery sheath Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D734990 7/28/2015 Dinnerware with surface ornamentation Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D734990 7/28/2015 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D732896 6/30/2015 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D689335 9/10/2013 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D688917 9/3/2013 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D685612 7/9/2013 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D6811305 3/9/2010 Glass baking dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D609530 2/9/2010 Glass casserole Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. 775127 8/18/2009 Glassware with silicone gripping surfaces Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D798675 <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>				
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. 9132559 9/15/2015 Cutlery having improved gripping ergonomics Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D661181 6/5/2012 Cutlery sheath Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D648621 11/15/2011 Cutlery sheath Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D734990 7/28/2015 Dinnerware with surface ornamentation Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D732896 6/30/2015 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D689335 9/10/2013 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D688935 9/10/2013 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D688917 9/3/2013 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D6885612 7/9/2013 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D633339 3/1/2011 Glass baking dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D633339 3/1/2011 Glass casserole Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D69530 2/9/2010 Glass ware with silicone gripping surfaces Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. 7575127 8/18/2009 Glassware with silicone gripping surfaces Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. </td <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>				
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D661181 6/5/2012 Cutlery sheath Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D734990 7/28/2015 Dinnerware with surface ornamentation Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D734990 7/28/2015 Dinnerware with surface ornamentation Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D745325 12/15/2015 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D689335 9/10/2013 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D689335 9/10/2013 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D688917 9/3/2013 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D685612 7/9/2013 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D685612 7/9/2013 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D6333339 3/1/2011 Glass baking dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D69530 2/9/2010 Glass casserole Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. 7575127 8/18/2009 Glassware with silicone gripping surfaces Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. 7784638 8/31/2010 Glassware with silicone support Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D798675 <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>				
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D648621 11/15/2011 Cutlery sheath Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D734990 7/28/2015 Dinnerware with surface ornamentation Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D745325 12/15/2015 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D689335 9/10/2013 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D688917 9/3/2013 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D747150 1/12/2016 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D685612 7/9/2013 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D685612 7/9/2013 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D61305 3/9/2010 Glass baking dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D633339 3/1/2011 Glass casserole Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. 7575127 8/18/2009 Glassware with silicone gripping surfaces Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. 7303100 12/4/2007 Kettle having movable spout lid and actuator Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D798675 10/3/2017 Knife Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D633345 3/1/				
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D734990 7/28/2015 Dinnerware with surface ornamentation Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D745325 12/15/2015 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D689335 9/10/2013 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D688917 9/3/2013 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D747150 1/12/2016 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D685612 7/9/2013 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D685612 7/9/2013 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D633339 3/1/2010 Glass baking dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D699530 2/9/2010 Glass casserole Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. 7575127 8/18/2009 Glassware with silicone gripping surfaces Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. 7330100 12/4/2007 Kettle having movable spout lid and actuator Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D798675 10/3/2017 Knife Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D633345 3/1/2011 Knife handle Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D632563 2/15/20				
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D745325 12/15/2015 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D732896 6/30/2015 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D689335 9/10/2013 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D688917 9/3/2013 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D747150 1/12/2016 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D685612 7/9/2013 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D685612 7/9/2013 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D611305 3/9/2010 Glass baking dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D633339 3/1/2011 Glass casserole Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. 7575127 8/18/2009 Glassware with silicone gripping surfaces Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. 7784638 8/31/2010 Glassware with silicone gripping surfaces Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. 7303100 12/4/2007 Kettle having movable spout lid and actuator Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D798675 10/3/2017 Knife block with interchangeable blade receiving caps and methods of assembling the same <t< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></t<>				
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D732896 6/30/2015 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D689335 9/10/2013 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D688917 9/3/2013 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D747150 1/12/2016 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D685612 7/9/2013 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D611305 3/9/2010 Glass baking dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D633339 3/1/2011 Glass casserole Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D609530 2/9/2010 Glass casserole Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. 7575127 8/18/2009 Glassware with silicone gripping surfaces Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. 7303100 12/4/2007 Kettle having movable spout lid and actuator Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D798675 10/3/2017 Knife Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D633345 3/1/2011 Knife block with interchangeable blade receiving caps and methods of assembling the same Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D675057 1/29/2013 Lid Corelle Brands Holdings In				
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D689335 9/10/2013 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D688917 9/3/2013 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D747150 1/12/2016 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D685612 7/9/2013 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D611305 3/9/2010 Glass baking dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D633339 3/1/2011 Glass casserole Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D69530 2/9/2010 Glass casserole Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. 7575127 8/18/2009 Glassware with silicone gripping surfaces Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. 7784638 8/31/2010 Glassware with silicone support Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. 7303100 12/4/2007 Kettle having movable spout lid and actuator Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D798675 10/3/2017 Knife Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D633345 3/1/2011 Knife block with interchangeable blade receiving caps and methods of assembling the same Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D675057 1/29/2013 Lid				
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D688917 9/3/2013 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D747150 1/12/2016 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D685612 7/9/2013 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D611305 3/9/2010 Glass baking dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D633339 3/1/2011 Glass casserole Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D609530 2/9/2010 Glass casserole Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. 7575127 8/18/2009 Glassware with silicone gripping surfaces Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. 7784638 8/31/2010 Glassware with silicone support Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. 7303100 12/4/2007 Kettle having movable spout lid and actuator Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D798675 10/3/2017 Knife Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D633345 3/1/2011 Knife block with interchangeable blade receiving caps and methods of assembling the same Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D675057 1/29/2013 Lid Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D675057 1/29/2013 Lid				~
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D747150 1/12/2016 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D685612 7/9/2013 Dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D611305 3/9/2010 Glass baking dish Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D633339 3/1/2011 Glass casserole Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D609530 2/9/2010 Glass casserole Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. 7575127 8/18/2009 Glassware with silicone gripping surfaces Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. 7784638 8/31/2010 Glassware with silicone support Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. 7784638 8/31/2010 Kettle having movable spout lid and actuator Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D798675 10/3/2017 Knife Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. 9770126 9/26/2017 Knife block with interchangeable blade receiving caps and methods of assembling the same Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D633345 3/1/2011 Knife handle Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D675057 1/29/2013 Lid Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D632563 2/15/2011 Lid				
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc.D6856127/9/2013DishCorelle Brands Holdings Inc.D6113053/9/2010Glass baking dishCorelle Brands Holdings Inc.D6333393/1/2011Glass casseroleCorelle Brands Holdings Inc.D6095302/9/2010Glass casseroleCorelle Brands Holdings Inc.75751278/18/2009Glassware with silicone gripping surfacesCorelle Brands Holdings Inc.77846388/31/2010Glassware with silicone supportCorelle Brands Holdings Inc.730310012/4/2007Kettle having movable spout lid and actuatorCorelle Brands Holdings Inc.D79867510/3/2017KnifeCorelle Brands Holdings Inc.97701269/26/2017Knife block with interchangeable bladeCorelle Brands Holdings Inc.D6333453/1/2011Knife handleCorelle Brands Holdings Inc.D6750571/29/2013LidCorelle Brands Holdings Inc.D6325632/15/2011LidCorelle Brands Holdings Inc.D6325632/15/2011LidCorelle Brands Holdings Inc.D6198927/20/2010LidCorelle Brands Holdings Inc.D60707993/11/2014LidCorelle Brands Holdings Inc.D69227110/29/2013Lid handle				
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc.D6113053/9/2010Glass baking dishCorelle Brands Holdings Inc.D6333393/1/2011Glass casseroleCorelle Brands Holdings Inc.D6095302/9/2010Glass casseroleCorelle Brands Holdings Inc.75751278/18/2009Glassware with silicone gripping surfacesCorelle Brands Holdings Inc.77846388/31/2010Glassware with silicone supportCorelle Brands Holdings Inc.730310012/4/2007Kettle having movable spout lid and actuatorCorelle Brands Holdings Inc.D79867510/3/2017KnifeCorelle Brands Holdings Inc.97701269/26/2017Knife block with interchangeable blade receiving caps and methods of assembling the sameCorelle Brands Holdings Inc.D6333453/1/2011Knife handleCorelle Brands Holdings Inc.D6750571/29/2013LidCorelle Brands Holdings Inc.D6325632/15/2011LidCorelle Brands Holdings Inc.D6325632/15/2011LidCorelle Brands Holdings Inc.D6198927/20/2010LidCorelle Brands Holdings Inc.D7007993/11/2014LidCorelle Brands Holdings Inc.D7007993/11/2014LidCorelle Brands Holdings Inc.D69227110/29/2013Lid handle				
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc.D6333393/1/2011Glass casseroleCorelle Brands Holdings Inc.D6095302/9/2010Glass casseroleCorelle Brands Holdings Inc.75751278/18/2009Glassware with silicone gripping surfacesCorelle Brands Holdings Inc.77846388/31/2010Glassware with silicone supportCorelle Brands Holdings Inc.730310012/4/2007Kettle having movable spout lid and actuatorCorelle Brands Holdings Inc.D79867510/3/2017KnifeCorelle Brands Holdings Inc.97701269/26/2017Knife block with interchangeable blade receiving caps and methods of assembling the sameCorelle Brands Holdings Inc.D6333453/1/2011Knife handleCorelle Brands Holdings Inc.D7008003/11/2014LidCorelle Brands Holdings Inc.D6750571/29/2013LidCorelle Brands Holdings Inc.D6325632/15/2011LidCorelle Brands Holdings Inc.D6198927/20/2010LidCorelle Brands Holdings Inc.D7007993/11/2014LidCorelle Brands Holdings Inc.D69227110/29/2013Lid handle				
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc.D6095302/9/2010Glass casseroleCorelle Brands Holdings Inc.75751278/18/2009Glassware with silicone gripping surfacesCorelle Brands Holdings Inc.77846388/31/2010Glassware with silicone supportCorelle Brands Holdings Inc.730310012/4/2007Kettle having movable spout lid and actuatorCorelle Brands Holdings Inc.D79867510/3/2017KnifeCorelle Brands Holdings Inc.97701269/26/2017Knife block with interchangeable blade receiving caps and methods of assembling the sameCorelle Brands Holdings Inc.D6333453/1/2011Knife handleCorelle Brands Holdings Inc.D7008003/11/2014LidCorelle Brands Holdings Inc.D6750571/29/2013LidCorelle Brands Holdings Inc.D6325632/15/2011LidCorelle Brands Holdings Inc.D6198927/20/2010LidCorelle Brands Holdings Inc.D6098927/20/2010LidCorelle Brands Holdings Inc.D7007993/11/2014LidCorelle Brands Holdings Inc.D69227110/29/2013Lid handle				
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc.75751278/18/2009Glassware with silicone gripping surfacesCorelle Brands Holdings Inc.77846388/31/2010Glassware with silicone supportCorelle Brands Holdings Inc.730310012/4/2007Kettle having movable spout lid and actuatorCorelle Brands Holdings Inc.D79867510/3/2017KnifeCorelle Brands Holdings Inc.97701269/26/2017Knife block with interchangeable blade receiving caps and methods of assembling the sameCorelle Brands Holdings Inc.D6333453/1/2011Knife handleCorelle Brands Holdings Inc.D7008003/11/2014LidCorelle Brands Holdings Inc.D6750571/29/2013LidCorelle Brands Holdings Inc.D6325632/15/2011LidCorelle Brands Holdings Inc.D6198927/20/2010LidCorelle Brands Holdings Inc.D7007993/11/2014LidCorelle Brands Holdings Inc.D69227110/29/2013Lid handle				
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. 7784638 8/31/2010 Glassware with silicone support Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. 7303100 12/4/2007 Kettle having movable spout lid and actuator Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D798675 10/3/2017 Knife Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. 9770126 9/26/2017 Knife block with interchangeable blade receiving caps and methods of assembling the same Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D633345 3/1/2011 Knife handle Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D700800 3/11/2014 Lid Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D675057 1/29/2013 Lid Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D632563 2/15/2011 Lid Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D619892 7/20/2010 Lid Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D700799 3/11/2014 Lid Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D692271 10/29/2013 Lid handle				
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D798675 10/3/2017 Knife Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. 9770126 9726/2017 Knife block with interchangeable blade receiving caps and methods of assembling the same Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D633345 Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D700800 3/11/2014 Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D675057 1/29/2013 Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D632563 2/15/2011 Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D619892 T/20/2010 Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D700799 3/11/2014 Lid Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D692271 D692271 D692271 Lid Lid Lid Lid Lid Lid Lid Lid				
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D798675 10/3/2017 Knife Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. 9770126 9/26/2017 Knife block with interchangeable blade receiving caps and methods of assembling the same Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D633345 3/1/2011 Knife handle Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D700800 3/11/2014 Lid Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D675057 1/29/2013 Lid Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D632563 2/15/2011 Lid Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D619892 7/20/2010 Lid Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D700799 3/11/2014 Lid Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D692271 10/29/2013 Lid handle				
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. Orelle Brands Holdings Inc. D633345 Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D700800 D675057 Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D675057 D632563 Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D632563 D619892 Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D700799 J11/2014 Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D700799 J11/2014 Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D692271 D692271 Knife block with interchangeable blade receiving caps and methods of assembling the same Knife handle Lid Lid Lid Lid Lid Lid Lid Li				
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D633345 3/1/2011 Knife handle				
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D633345 3/1/2011 Knife handle Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D700800 3/11/2014 Lid Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D675057 1/29/2013 Lid Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D632563 2/15/2011 Lid Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D619892 7/20/2010 Lid Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D700799 3/11/2014 Lid Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D692271 10/29/2013 Lid handle				receiving caps and methods of assembling the
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D700800 3/11/2014 Lid Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D675057 1/29/2013 Lid Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D632563 2/15/2011 Lid Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D619892 7/20/2010 Lid Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D700799 3/11/2014 Lid Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D692271 10/29/2013 Lid handle	Corelle Brands Holdings Inc	D633345	3/1/2011	
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D675057 1/29/2013 Lid Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D632563 2/15/2011 Lid Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D619892 7/20/2010 Lid Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D700799 3/11/2014 Lid Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D692271 10/29/2013 Lid handle				
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D632563 2/15/2011 Lid Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D619892 7/20/2010 Lid Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D700799 3/11/2014 Lid Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D692271 10/29/2013 Lid handle				
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D619892 7/20/2010 Lid Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D700799 3/11/2014 Lid Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D692271 10/29/2013 Lid handle				
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D700799 3/11/2014 Lid Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D692271 10/29/2013 Lid handle				
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. D692271 10/29/2013 Lid handle				
L'orelle Brands Holdings Inc. 1 9108776 1 871877015 1 Lid and container system and lid	Corelle Brands Holdings Inc.	9108776	8/18/2015	Lid, and container system and lid

OWNER	PATENT	ISSUE DATE	NAME
	NO.		
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc.	D677117	3/5/2013	Lids for containers having circular configurations
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc.	D677116	3/5/2013	Lids for containers having rectilinear configurations
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc.	D641266	7/12/2011	Measuring container
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc.	D641265	7/12/2011	Measuring container
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc.	D620817	8/3/2010	Measuring container
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc.	D611310	3/9/2010	Meat injector
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc.	9758684	9/12/2017	Method and system for ink jet printing images
			to complex contoured surfaces of ceramic and glass items such as dishware
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc.	9217090	12/22/2015	Method and system for ink jet printing images to complex contoured surfaces of ceramic and glass items such as dishware
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc.	7887904	2/15/2011	Method and system for printing electrostatically or electrographically generated images to contoured surfaces of ceramic and glass items
			such as dishware
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc.	9643757	5/9/2017	Method of merchandising lids and vessels
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc.	D612694	3/30/2010	Mezzaluna knife
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc.	D611313	3/9/2010	Mincer
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc.	9187223	11/17/2015	Nesting container lids with snap on wings
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc.	8733550	5/27/2014	Nesting container lids with snap on wings
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc.	10106296	10/23/2018	Nesting cooking vessels
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc.	D743213	11/17/2015	Plate
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc.	10160126	12/25/2018	Protective sheath for securing a blade of a
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc.	10363672	7/30/2019	cutlery implement Resilient cutlery handle
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc.	D612664	3/30/2019	Rim for bakeware
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc.	D612663	3/30/2010	Rim for bakeware
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc.	D622557	8/31/2010	Roasting skewer
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc.	8272588	9/25/2012	Rotary mandolin with retractable blade cover
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc.	9579680	2/28/2017	Self-centering magnetic masking system
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc.	D776491	1/17/2017	Storage container
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc.	D694578	12/3/2013	Surface ornamentation for a plate
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc.	D716611	11/4/2014	Surface ornamentation for dinnerware
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc.	9414707	8/16/2016	System and method of cooking using infrared radiant energy
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc.	9850042	12/26/2017	Vessel and lid with stacking features
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc.	D611312	3/9/2010	Zester
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. (fka Instant Brands Holdings Inc.)	D950327	5/3/2022	Knife
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. (fka Instant Brands Holdings Inc.)	D943360	2/15/2022	Knife
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. (fka Instant Brands Holdings Inc.)	D941097	1/18/2022	Knife
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. (fka Instant Brands Holdings Inc.)	D995229	8/15/2023	Knife block
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. (fka Instant Brands Holdings Inc.)	11759035	9/19/2023	Silicone food and beverage storage containers
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. (fka Instant Brands Holdings Inc.)	D999024	9/19/2023	Tray for storage containers
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. (fka Instant Brands Holdings Inc.)	D969555	11/15/2022	Tumbler with sleeve and lid

U.S. Patent Applications:

	APPLICATION	APPLICATION		
OWNER	NUMBER	DATE	NAME	
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. (fka Instant Brands Holdings Inc.)	29855839	10/7/2022	Tumbler with sleeve and lid	
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. (fka Instant Brands Holdings Inc.)	17/899,384	8/30/2022	HANDHELD ROTARY CUTTER, CUTTING SYSTEM, AND METHODS FOR USING THE SAME	
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. (fka Instant Brands Holdings Inc.)	17/899,408	8/30/2022	KNIVES HAVING REPLACEABLE BLADES, CUTTING SYSTEMS, AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF	
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. (fka Instant Brands Holdings Inc.)	29/851,589	8/30/2022	Owlet Design	
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. (fka Instant Brands Holdings Inc.)	29/851,586	8/30/2022	Folding Knife Design	
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. (fka Instant Brands Holdings Inc.)	29/851,579	8/30/2022	Utility Knife Design	
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. (fka Instant Brands Holdings Inc.)	29/851,577	8/30/2022	Snap Knives Design	
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. (fka Instant Brands Holdings Inc.)	29/851,573	8/30/2022	Rotary Cutter	
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. (fka Instant Brands Holdings Inc.)	29/851,470	8/29/2022	Pyrex Littles Silicone Lid	
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. (fka Instant Brands Holdings Inc.)	29/850,481	8/19/2022	Knife Block	
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. (fka Instant Brands Holdings Inc.)	17/891,478	8/19/2022	KNIFE BLOCK AND KNIFE STORAGE SYSTEM	
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. (fka Instant Brands Holdings Inc.)	29/860,941	11/23/2022	CUTTING TOOL	
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. (fka Instant Brands Holdings Inc.)	29/860,939	11/23/2022	CUTTING TOOL HANDLE	
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. (fka Instant Brands Holdings Inc.)	29/860,943	11/23/2022	CUTTING TOOL	
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. (fka Instant Brands Holdings Inc.)	29/860,955	11/23/2022	CUTTING TOOL	
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. (fka Instant Brands Holdings Inc.)	29/860,961	11/23/2022	CUTTING TOOL	
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. (fka Instant Brands Holdings Inc.)	29/860,965	11/23/2022	SCISSORS	
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. (fka Instant Brands Holdings Inc.)	29/860,967	11/23/2022	SCISSORS	
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. (fka Instant Brands Holdings Inc.)	18/058,592	11/23/2022	INDUSTRIAL BOX TOP OPENER	
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. (fka Instant Brands Holdings Inc.)	18/058,574	11/23/2022	ERGONOMIC SCISSORS AND SHEARS	

Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. (fka Instant Brands Holdings Inc.)	29/923,005	12/27/2023	CONTAINER LID
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. (fka Instant Brands Holdings Inc.)	29/923,029	12/27/2023	CONTAINER LID
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. (fka Instant Brands Holdings Inc.)	17715679	4/7/2022	CONTAINER APPARATUS AND CONTAINMENT SYSTEM
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. (fka Instant Brands Holdings Inc.)	17951353	9/23/2022	CONTAINERS
Corelle Brands Holdings Inc. (fka Instant Brands Holdings Inc.)	17853508	6/29/2022	CONTAINERS